

CHRISTI CRADDICK, CHAIRMAN
DAVID PORTER, COMMISSIONER
BARRY T. SMITHERMAN, COMMISSIONER

**OFFICIAL MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS**

November 13 2014

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on [Thursday, November 13, 2014](#), commencing at 9:33 a.m. [Chairman Christi Craddick](#) , [Commissioner David Porter](#) and [Commissioner Barry T. Smitherman](#) were present. [Chairman Craddick](#) presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

1. Docket No. C13-0001-SC-26-F.A: Texas Municipal Power Agency, Permit No. 26D, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine, application for release of reclamation obligations, Phases I-III, 148.1 acres, revised to Phase I-II release, 18 acres, Grimes County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

OIL AND GAS

2. O&G 7C-0285432: Application of Texas Energy Services, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Ponderosa Lease, Well No. 2, Price (Grayburg) Field, Reagan County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

3. O&G 04-0286186: Application of Sable Environmental II, L.L.C., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for a permit to operate a commercial separation, reclamation and disposal facility, Application Control Nos. STF 059, R9 04-1301, Pits 011946 A/B/C, 011947 A/B/C, 011948 and 011949, Jim Wells County, Texas. The Commission approved the examiners recommendation (2-1). Chairman Craddick and Commissioner Smitherman voted in favor and Commissioner Porter voted against.

4. O&G 04-0286726: Application of Surface Equities Environmental, L.L.C., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for a permit to maintain and operate a pit at the Mateo Luera Property, Jim Wells County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

5. O&G 02-0286283: Application of Oilfield Cleantech Water Recycling, L.L.C., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for a permit to operate a commercial oil and gas waste separation facility, YO Ranch Commercial Oil & Gas Recycling Road Base Facility (Application Control Nos. 066, 012046, 012047 and 012048), Wilson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

6. O&G 7C-0285968: Application of Tankersley SWD, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Cauthorn Lease, Well No. 1, Hall (San Andres) Field, Tom Green County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

7. O&G 02-0288946: Commission-called hearing to provide Sable Environmental, L.L.C. with an opportunity to show cause why the commercial injection permit (Project F-18813) for the FF Coy City SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Coy City (7100) Field, Karnes County, Texas, should not be cancelled for failure to provide proper notice as required by 16 TAC §3.46.

The Commission passed on this item.

8. O&G 20-0291264: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dyne Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 237938); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA

The Commission unanimously approved the following consent orders:

9. O&G 08-0289577: Application of Oxy USA WTP, L.P. to amend field rules for the Dora Roberts (Consolidated) Field, Midland and Ector Counties, Texas; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

10. O&G 06-0289579: Application of BP America Production Company, to amend field rules for the Woodlawn, SW. (Cotton Valley) Field, Harrison County, Texas.

11. O&G 06-0291054: Application of Samson Lone Star, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the Oak Hill (Cotton Valley) Field, Gregg, Harrison, Panola and Rusk Counties, Texas.

12. O&G 10-0290787: Application of 4P Energy Texas, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the Feldman (Tonkawa) Field, Hemphill and Lipscomb Counties, Texas.

13. O&G 08-0287577: Application of Henry Resources, L.L.C. to review and amend the temporary field rules for the 31 University West (U. Devonian) Field, Crane County, Texas.

14. O&G 08-0288418: Application of Legacy Reserves Operating, L.L.P. to amend field rules for the Deep Rock (Glorieta 5950) Field, Andrews County, Texas.

15. O&G 08-0292026: Application of PPC Operating Company, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the Renderbrook Creek (Miss) Field, Sterling County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

16. O&G 02-0287465: Application of Big Lake Corporation to consolidate the Cologne (4650), Cologne (4700), Cologne (4700 Oil), Cologne (4800), and Cologne (4800 Oil) into the existing Cologne Field, and amend the special field rules for the Cologne Field, Victoria County, Texas.

17. O&G 08-0288541: Application of Walsh & Watts, Inc. to consolidate the Shipley (Clearfork 3900) and Shipley (Glorieta) Fields into a single field and rename the consolidated field the Shipley (Clearfork-Glorieta) Field, and adopt special field rules for the Shipley (Clearfork-Glorieta) Field, Ward County, Texas.

18. O&G 8A-0290227: Application of Satanta Oil Company for an exception to 16 TAC §3.7 and §3.13, O'Brien, J. C. (66450) Lease, Well No. 1, Bledsoe, NE. (Fusselman) Field, Cochran County, Texas.

19. O&G 01-0290064: Application of Forest Oil Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Cook-Manford Trust 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

20. O&G 01-0290065: Application of Forest Oil Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Patteson-Rowell 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

21. O&G 01-0290066: Application of Forest Oil Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Patteson 2-1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

22. O&G 05-0290229: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Sully Unit, Well No. 1H, Aguila Vado (Eagleford) Field, Leon County, Texas.

23. O&G 01-0288129: Application of Blackbrush Oil & Gas, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Chittim Heirs Lease, Well Nos. F1H and 2H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Zavala County Texas.

24. O&G 03-0290789: Application of SN Operating, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Sante North Unit, Well No. 1H, Cypress Landing (Eagle Ford) Field, Fayette County Texas.

25. O&G 08-0290020: Application of Access DCP Midstream, L.P. to construct a hydrogen-sulfide gas pipeline, pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.36, 3.70 and 3.106, the 12-inch GF (Goldsmith/Fullerton) Sour-Gas Pipeline; Ector and Andrews Counties, Texas.

26. O&G 01-0288416: Application of Oak Valley Operating, L.L.C., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.38(d)(3) for dissolution of the Newtonville East Unit, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

27. O&G 03-0289969: Application of Caldwell Company pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for approval of a qualified subdivision for a total of a 92.29-acre tract in the Willow Creek Ranch Subdivision, Harris County, Texas.
The Commission passed on this item.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

28. O&G 03-0291829: Application of Enervest Operating, L.L.C. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.86 for the Marlene, Lili Lease, Well No. 2H, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) and Giddings (Austin Chalk, Gas) Fields, Washington County, Texas.

29. O&G 20-0289866: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Campana Petroleum Company (Operator No.127700); Motion for Rehearing.

30. O&G 20-0290587: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of MDC Operating, Inc. (Operator No.556484); Motion for Rehearing.

31. O&G 20-0291255: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Benchmark Oil & Gas Company (Operator No.064101); Motion for Rehearing.

32. O&G 20-0291257: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Big Tio, Inc. (Operator No.070709); Motion for Rehearing.

33. O&G 20-0291268: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jet-Star Co. (Operator No.432123); Motion for Rehearing.

34. O&G 20-0291270: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Leahy Oil , L.L.C. (Operator No.491622); Motion for Rehearing.

35. O&G 20-0292149: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Craig, Carl (Operator No.186455); Motion for Rehearing.

36. O&G 20-0292153: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Geosouthern Energy Corporation (Operator No.301287); Motion for Rehearing.

37. O&G 20-0292160: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Maverick Energy Group, Inc. (Operator No.534219); Motion for Rehearing.

38. O&G 20-0292162: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Postpeak, L.L.C. (Operator No.671885); Motion for Rehearing.

39. O&G 20-0292173: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Vandever Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No.945608); Motion for Rehearing.

40. O&G 8A-0291787: Raw Oil & Gas, Inc. (694863) for a permanent exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Darrell (70133) Lease, Adcock, W. (Spraberry) (00706 500) Field, Dawson County, Texas.

41. O&G 05-0290961: XTO Energy, Inc. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Red Oak (Woodbine Dexter) Unit (#03966) Lease, Red Oak (Dexter) (75363 080) Field, Leon County, Texas.

42. O&G 6E-0292725: Zone Energy, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to correct certification date on EOR project for the Watkins, M. (#07461); Smith, Mary - B- (#07029); Watkins, M. (#07042) Lease, East Texas (27302 001) Field, Rusk County, Texas.

43. O&G 10-0291609: Sanguine Gas Exploration, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Granite Wash Formation, Mills Ranch (Granite Wash Cons.), Mills Ranch (Des Moines), and Lister (Granite Wash) Fields, Wheeler County, Texas; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS

The Commission unanimously approved the following inactive well items:

44. O&G 20-0292169: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sahara Operating Company (Operator No. 743279).

45. O&G 20-0293671: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of AJ's Pump Truck Service, Inc. (Operator No. 009534).

46. O&G 20-0293672: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of American Eagle Operating L.L.C. (Operator No. 017970).

47. O&G 20-0293673: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Amirmex Inc. (Operator No. 020225).

48. O&G 20-0293674: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Blansco Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 075403).

49. O&G 20-0293675: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Blue Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 076765).

50. O&G 20-0293676: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Calston Exploration USA Inc. (Operator No. 125988).

51. O&G 20-0293677: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cimrod, L.L.C. (Operator No. 153468).

52. O&G 20-0293678: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D.J.F. Services, Inc. (Operator No. 196279).

53. O&G 20-0293679: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Graystone Energy Corporation (Operator No. 328347).

54. O&G 20-0293680: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Great Northern Energy, Inc (Operator No. 328627).

55. O&G 20-0293681: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Grothe, M.L. Est. (Operator No. 335550).

56. O&G 20-0293682: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Humber Oil Company (Operator No. 412740).

57. O&G 20-0293683: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Klaeger Operating Company, L.L.C. (Operator No. 469907).

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

58. O&G 20-0293684: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lamar Energy (Operator No. 483896).
59. O&G 20-0293685: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McCormick Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 541904).
60. O&G 20-0293686: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of NH Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No. 598346).
61. O&G 20-0293687: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rocky Point Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 723538).
62. O&G 20-0293688: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Salvador Oil, L.L.C. (Operator No. 744509).
63. O&G 20-0293690: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Traton Operating Company (Operator No. 865452).
64. O&G 20-0293692: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of 5L Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 953778).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders:

65. O&G 09-0292369: David Smith (Operator No. 790530) enforcement action regarding the Agnes Jeske (32147) Lease, Well No. 1, Young County Regular Field, Young County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I).
66. LP-Gas 2504: Ferrellgas, L.P. (License No. 09280) violation at Simpson Strong Tie, 2221 Country Lane, McKinney, Collin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.
67. LP-Gas 2520: Amerigas Propane, L.P. (License No. 09670) violation at Sank Enterprises, d/b/a/ Poth Food Mart, 104 Dilworth Plaza, Poth, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.
68. LP-Gas 2559: Heritage Operating, L.P. (License No. 10107) violation at Southwestern Mill Distributors, 310 N. Dallas St., El Paso County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
69. GUD 10299: Chevron Pipe Line Company (Company ID No. 1791) violation at the System of Company ID 1791 (System ID No. 194), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §8.210(a)(1).
70. Damage Prevention 007462: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3707 Central Blvd. (5th Ave.), Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

71. Damage Prevention 011936: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1616 Woodlawn St. (Long), River Oaks, Tarrant County, Texas.

72. Damage Prevention 012855: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10022 Blackhawk Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

73. Damage Prevention 012869: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10011 Sagetrail Dr. (Southbluff), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

74. Damage Prevention 013059: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1839 Lori Ln. (Wood), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.

75. Damage Prevention 014072: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1720 Rosemont (Northridge), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

76. Damage Prevention 014073: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 1924 Rayburn Ave. (Hwy. 80), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

77. Damage Prevention 014260: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1722 Belmont St. (Northridge), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention 014902: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3807 Addicks Clodine (West Park), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

79. Damage Prevention 014943: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1817 Rayburn Ave. (Ridgecrest), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention 014947: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1501 Valley View (Royal Crest), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

81. Damage Prevention 014949: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1525 Valley View (Royal Crest), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention 014950: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1428 Crest Ridge Dr. (Royal Crest), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

83. Damage Prevention 014952: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1613 Hill Crest Dr. (Northridge), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention 014954: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1334 Valley View St. (Lee St.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

85. Damage Prevention 015260: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3803 Manordale, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention 015289: Gibson & Gibson Property Management enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 107 S. Getzendaner St., Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

87. Damage Prevention 015374: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1631 Valleyview St. (Northridge), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention 015420: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 506 Lindenwood Dr. (Memorial), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

89. Damage Prevention 015624: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15334 E. Ritter Cir. (McClain), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

90. Damage Prevention 015627: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12603 Kitty Brook Ln. (12602 Vitry Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

91. Damage Prevention 016122: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7 Stonegate Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

92. Damage Prevention 016126: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 113 Rosewood St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention 016127: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11 Benton St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

94. Damage Prevention 016128: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 206 Merritt St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

95. Damage Prevention 016136: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15002 Royal Shadow Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

96. Damage Prevention 016976: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1502 Craig Dr., Galena Park, Harris County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention 017724: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N. 6th St. (Calhoun), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention 018213: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6th St. (Adams), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention 018972: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 509 N. Winfree St. (Clayton), Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention 019112: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1301 Beaumont St., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention 019131: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12924 Nimitz St. (Normandy), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention 019212: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 301 E. Calhoun St. (8th St.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

103. Damage Prevention 019468: I.E.S. Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2245 Riviera Dr., Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention 019687: Sable Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 701 Palo Duro Canyon Trl. (Big Bend), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention 020038: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 680 Ridgewood (Merriman), Port Neches, Jefferson County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention 020089: Multiband enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1914 Pagemill Ln., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

107. Damage Prevention 020595: Double H. Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1342 Saddle Blanket (Stone Saddle), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

108. Damage Prevention 020988: Saiko Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15607 IH 10 W. (Presidio Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 020998: Wolff Construction, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 125 N. Hewitt Dr., Hewitt, McLennan County, Texas.

110. Damage Prevention 021673: Pronto Sandblasting and Coating, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1748 W. Magnolia (N. Elmendorf), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention 021951: X Rain Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1202 Old Gobblers Knob Rd., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention 022820: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 504 E. Houston St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention 022827: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 800 E. Houston St., Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention 022982: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 600 W. College, Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 023150: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3603 Lakeridge (Lake Forest), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention 027029: Castillo Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1901 Muir (Willowbend), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 027498: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Binion Ln. (Barzun Way), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention 027595: Arrow Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 419 Lake Bend Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention 027994: Diaz Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4004 Red Lynx (Lone Ivory Trl.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention 028080: Smith Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 98 Sessom Dr., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

121. Damage Prevention 028585: I.E.S. Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12478 Nandina (Milam Creek), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

122. Damage Prevention 028700: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2878 Ragusa Lane (Porta Rosa Ln.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention 028716: Southern Mechanical Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3535 Stephens Green (Concord), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention 028749: Cascade Pools, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6423 Hunterstone Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention 028755: William Ury enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 21107 Lexxe Creek Ct., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention 029427: Brazos Rock Energy Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy. 33, Big Lake, Reagan County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention 029495: Moore Home Solutions, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5307 Kenton Place Ln., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 029508: I.E.S. Commercial enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1919 N. Main St., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 029560: Level Check Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 11462 Gullwood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 029573: Conoco Phillips Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 288 (CR 1462), Rosharon, Brazoria County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 029582: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 813 Palm (E. Main), Longview, Harrison County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 029687: Strike, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at North St. (FM 623), Pettus, Bee County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 029830: Enco Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 20100 Quicktime Ct., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

134. Damage Prevention 029836: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 807 Baker Ave., Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 029904: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1014 Calle Milpa Verde (Esperanza Rd.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 029926: Harry Gross enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3540 Simpson Stuart Rd. & Bonnie View Rd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 030064: North Alamo Water Supply enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at North Dolittle Rd. (mile 17 1/2), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention 030129: Susanna Bailey Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 312 Clarence Tinker (Perrin Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 030139: Curb Appeals enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24115 Doverwick Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 030159: Wauters Engineering enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 500 S. Fitzgerald, Falfurrias, Brooks County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 030207: A & M Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2730 Technology Forest Blvd., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 030281: Miguel Torres enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8205 Catalina Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 030483: Adan's Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3 Greyton Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention 030532: Sierra Martin Solis enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25238 Piney Heights Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention 030587: Clark Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5861 S. Staples (La Costa), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

146. Damage Prevention 030771: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3622 Grennoch Ln. (Edloe St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 030782: E & A Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 208 Valmar St., Kemah, Galveston County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 030934: Henkels & McCoy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), at 1706 Staffordshire Rd. (Spartan Dr.), Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 030936: Two Rivers Pipeline & Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 1936 (Hwy. 158), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 030941: Fuqua Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2000 FM 577 (Stone St.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention 031195: Aberle Plumbing, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14031 Greenway Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 031266: Monterrey Property enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9531 Sims (H-64) (Miracle Way), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

153. Damage Prevention 031432: Santa Clara Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1206 Fairwood Rd. (Elwood), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 031513: City of Anson enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 218 Ave. K, Anson, Jones County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 031538: Castillo Demolition enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6638 Eureka St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 031560: Foundation Savers Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9814 Daisy Mist Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 031564: Star Operations, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1010 S. Wall (W. Ave. K), Belton, Bell County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 031594: Excell Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 28455 State Hwy. 249 (FM 2920), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

159. Damage Prevention 031632: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 7100 N. Hwy. 146, Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 031657: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2851 N. Eastman (N. Eastman Hwy. 259 & Hollybrook), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 031661: City of Odessa enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 708 Humble, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 031724: Entrench, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 902 N. Terrell (Mississippi), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 031771: Stan Jordan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 412 Glade Rd. (Bransford), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 031787: City Fence Co. of S.A. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9215 Big Bethel (Glethorpe Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 031799: Morton Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 155 Ross St., Powell, Navarro County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 031872: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 106 W. Village Blvd., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 031889: City of Wellington enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 704 Floydada, Wellington, Collingsworth County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 031965: Conroe Empire Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7607 Morgans Pond Ct., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention 031984: American Communications Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 13480 Veterans Memorial Dr. (Fountainhead Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 032026: Wav Electric & Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 26006 Shady Acres (Cedro), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 032029: Bartek Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8131 Hausman Rd., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 032074: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at FM 145 (CR 10), Kress, Swisher County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

173. Damage Prevention 032085: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 512 E. 36th, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 032096: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 302 Country Club Rd. (Camino De La Vista), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention 032144: City of Dallas Department of St. Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3648 Pine St. (Sutton St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 032186: Azteca Gunito Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 26611 Godfrey Cove Ct., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 032221: City of Dallas Department of St. Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3644 Pine St. (Hector St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 032222: San Saba Construction Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5207 Knight St. (Maple Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 032325: Joseph B. Hutchison enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1110 Baffin Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 032346: D&E Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3919 Amalfi Shores (Lake Shore Harbor & Lake Shore Village), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 032357: Keystone Site & Concrete Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14009 FM 2920 (SH 249), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention 032411: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 401 Hawkins St. (Camilla St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention 032418: Tejas General Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4400 Raynosa Dr. (Sabinal Mesa), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention 032495: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4402 Broadway Blvd. (Rosehill), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 032501: Five Star Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1601 Dove (16th St.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

186. Damage Prevention 032526: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5716 South Oso Pkwy. (King Acres), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 032536: Cabletex Communication, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 19607 Mills Meadow Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 032540: I.E.S. Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5008 Havenside Way (National Pkwy.), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 032552: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 226 Scenic Dr., Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 032554: Bartek Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 332 Bluebonnet, Alamo Heights, Bexar County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention 032585: Centerpoint enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5008 Ave. L (50th), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 032608: ARS enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7607 Lilac Glen Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 032650: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 12326 Oates Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 032651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1032 E. Ramsey Ave. (New York Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 032660: Maverick Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 23230 Dragon Rock Rd., Elmendorf, Bexar County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention 032663: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 23230 Dragon Rock Rd., Elmendorf, Bexar County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention 032709: JD King enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 155 (FM 2401), Saint Lawrence, Glasscock County, Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 032750: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 4883 Titanic Ave., El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

199. Damage Prevention 032763: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1105 Northpoint (I Rd.), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 032770: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1805 Polk St. (International Blvd.), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 032774: McLean Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1917 Irving Lee (Daughtrey), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention 032784: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9025 Sandringham Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 032788: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7400 Wade Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 032797: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2525 Mobile Ave. (S. 23rd St.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention 032807: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 903 Chamberlin (9th), Unknown, Carson County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention 032817: City of Gorman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 218 W. Ross (Fisher), Gorman, Eastland County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention 032821: AJM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15 Hedwig Cir., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

208. Damage Prevention 032835: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. 23rd (Dove), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

209. Damage Prevention 032838: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1308 W. Ball (Harmon), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention 032842: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 232 Jesus T. Avila (Hwy. 506), Santa Rosa, Cameron County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention 032861: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3428 Ave. M 1/2 (35th St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

212. Damage Prevention 032869: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1427 (Park Ave.), Penitas, Hidalgo County, Texas.

213. Damage Prevention 032892: C & C enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 804 Auburn Hill, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention 032967: Joe Lopez enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 725 Sea Breeze Ln., Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas.

215. Damage Prevention 032986: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2601 Gloria Ave. (24th St.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 032988: CCI enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Little Hoss Ranch (CR 1000), Godley, Johnson County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention 032991: 1st Class Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2024 Tech Dr. (A & M Lane), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention 033011: Eagle Eye Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8214 Peppervine Ct., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

219. Damage Prevention 033019: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1700 Red Oak Cir. (Woodside Ln.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention 033025: SGG Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 210 B Legion Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention 033029: Gap Plumbing Contractors, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3519 Hidden Pines Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.

222. Damage Prevention 033043: T&D Solutions, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 213 E. Cortinas (Vitela St.), Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention 033056: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 15 (CR BB), Friona, Parmer County, Texas.

224. Damage Prevention 033061: ARC Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5 James Cir. (N. Colony), The Colony, Denton County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

225. Damage Prevention 033089: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 303 Butler St., Apt. 502, Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

226. Damage Prevention 033091: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 70 (FM 2284), Edmonson, Hale County, Texas.

227. Damage Prevention 033092: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7818 Yellow Pine (Woodland Oaks), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

228. Damage Prevention 033093: Patron Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 10 S. Briar Hollow Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention 033101: Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Gulf Fwy. (South Pond), Webster, Harris County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention 033107: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4609 Randwick Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention 033121: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3905 Dowdell (Baylor), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention 033123: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 264 Princeton (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention 033127: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 119 (FM 1573), Stratford, Sherman County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention 033140: Pumpco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 290 (Hauptstrasse), Burton, Washington County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention 033141: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6014 Maxie (Cohn), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

236. Damage Prevention 033160: Wynn Glover enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16 Curlew St., La Marque, Galveston County, Texas.

237. Damage Prevention 033166: DCP Intrastate Network, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 692 (CR 2129), Burkeville, Newton County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

238. Damage Prevention 033170: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2031 Dormstom Ln. (Ella Blvd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

239. Damage Prevention 033172: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2526 Airline Dr. (Sylvester), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

240. Damage Prevention 033180: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Patterson St. (Lincoln St.), Campbell, Hunt County, Texas.

241. Damage Prevention 033185: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 4220 Usan St. (Sarah St.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

242. Damage Prevention 033191: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 525 E. Hundley St. (S. Lakeview), Unknown, Denton County, Texas.

243. Damage Prevention 033193: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1916 Hurley Ave. (W. Arlington Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

244. Damage Prevention 033198: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Harrison (Richards), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 033199: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 513 Sycamore St. (State Hwy. 78), Unknown, Collin County, Texas.

246. Damage Prevention 033204: COA - Austin Water Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3001 Wade Ave. (Scenic Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

247. Damage Prevention 033205: City of Duncanville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 307 Harman St. (N. Peach), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.

248. Damage Prevention 033208: Tarrant County Pct. 1 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 832 Colony Dr. (Quail Creek Dr.), Crowley, Tarrant County, Texas.

249. Damage Prevention 033212: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9307 Gary (93rd), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

250. Damage Prevention 033215: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14251 Ralph Seitsinger (Tim Foster St.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

251. Damage Prevention 033217: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4319 Charriton Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

252. Damage Prevention 033229: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 413 Clearfield (Shadyglen), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

253. Damage Prevention 033230: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1414 Baurline St. (S. Sylvania Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

254. Damage Prevention 033232: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2005 Lake Country Dr. (Stonebrook Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

255. Damage Prevention 033239: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8335 Fite Rd., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

256. Damage Prevention 033242: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 700A E. Abram St. (Vinson St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

257. Damage Prevention 033254: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3212 Lakeshore Dr., Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.

258. Damage Prevention 033255: Pendley Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2401 W. Southwest Loop 323, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

259. Damage Prevention 033256: Indian Nation Enterprises enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 490 S. I 35 E. (Teasley Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

260. Damage Prevention 033258: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 198 Chacalaca (N. Sam Houston), San Benito, Cameron County, Texas.

261. Damage Prevention 033260: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2324 N. 20th (Kirkwood), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

262. Damage Prevention 033261: Du Pure International enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19111 Cove Manor Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

263. Damage Prevention 033262: City of Irving enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1025 Irving Heights (Chamberlain), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

264. Damage Prevention 033264: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 652 W. Mockingbird Ln. (Irving Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

265. Damage Prevention 033267: City of Gainesville enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1406 Anthony (FM 2071), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.

266. Damage Prevention 033272: Cimarron Underground, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2109 S. New Braunfels (Rigsby), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

267. Damage Prevention 033275: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 304 Highland Lake (Tharp), Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.

268. Damage Prevention 033277: Action Landscaping enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9427 Three Stone Ln., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

269. Damage Prevention 033281: Dawson Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1921 Graystone Hills Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

270. Damage Prevention 033284: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3012 Hamilton Dr. (S. Robison Rd.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

271. Damage Prevention 033287: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5611 Yale St. (Hamilton St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

272. Damage Prevention 033290: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5018 Bricker St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

273. Damage Prevention 033297: Huff & Mitchell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8810 De Priest St. (Grenshaw St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

274. Damage Prevention 033299: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4922 Brinkley St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

275. Damage Prevention 033300: The Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 455 Park Grove Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

276. Damage Prevention 033301: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 455 Park Grove Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

277. Damage Prevention 033304: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 210 E. Barkley St., Sour Lake, Hardin County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

278. Damage Prevention 033306: J.J. Fox Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1205 N. Verne, Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

279. Damage Prevention 033309: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4223 Valley Ridge Rd. (Midway Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

280. Damage Prevention 033310: City of Glenn Heights enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2026 S. Hampton Rd. (Mesa Dr.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

281. Damage Prevention 033311: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2026 S. Hampton Rd. (Mesa Dr.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

282. Damage Prevention 033313: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1604 MLK (Hwy. 90), Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.

283. Damage Prevention 033315: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1210 Cometa St. (E. 12th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

284. Damage Prevention 033320: Osmose Utilities Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 26035 Southwest Fwy., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.

285. Damage Prevention 033325: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2804 Regents Park (Thousand Oaks Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

286. Damage Prevention 033327: Stoever Parker Electric Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4711 Seabird St., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

287. Damage Prevention 033331: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 Blk. N. Ave. J (Mary St.), Clifton, Bosque County, Texas.

288. Damage Prevention 033333: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1404 Richards Cir. (Thunderbrook Dr.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

289. Damage Prevention 033334: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1700 Kingswood Dr. (Randol Mill), Sour Lake, Tarrant County, Texas.

290. Damage Prevention 033337: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 210 Elm St. (Wainwright), Whitesboro, Grayson County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

291. Damage Prevention 033338: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4005 Driskell Blvd. (Bonnell), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

292. Damage Prevention 033339: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4319 Firebrush (Bay Run Ave.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

293. Damage Prevention 033340: Cablemasters Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11007 Colinton Dr. (Tagasso Ct.), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

294. Damage Prevention 033345: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1409 Skrivanek Dr. (Bennett St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

295. Damage Prevention 033346: Ed Phillips Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1409 Skrivanek Dr. (Bennett St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

296. Damage Prevention 033348: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1002 S. Mesquite (Hosack), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

297. Damage Prevention 033351: Ferguson Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 320 (Hwy. 214), Denver City, Yoakum County, Texas.

298. Damage Prevention 033352: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 320 (Hwy. 214), Denver City, Yoakum County, Texas.

299. Damage Prevention 033354: EOG Resources, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 627 (CR 250), Gillett, Karnes County, Texas.

300. Damage Prevention 033355: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 4101 (FR 846), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

301. Damage Prevention 033357: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 214 Kelsey (Price), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

302. Damage Prevention 033358: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 305 Salado Creek (Perdanales Falls), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.

303. Damage Prevention 033359: City of Longview enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 510 E. Loop 281 (4th St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

304. Damage Prevention 033360: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 510 E. Loop 281 (4th St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

305. Damage Prevention 033362: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at alley between 2nd and 3rd, Willis (3rd St.), Santa Anna, Coleman County, Texas.

306. Damage Prevention 033363: City of Lake Worth enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2900 Mohawk Trl. (Navajo Trl.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

307. Damage Prevention 033365: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 N. Heatherwilde Dr. (Pecan St.), Unknown, Travis County, Texas.

308. Damage Prevention 033369: Brandon Bird Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4700 Southeast Dr. (47th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

309. Damage Prevention 033371: J.J. Fox Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 47 Copano Ridge Rd., Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

310. Damage Prevention 033373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3207 Kirnwood Dr. (Wheatland), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

311. Damage Prevention 033374: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3419 S. Harwood St. (Lenway), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

312. Damage Prevention 033375: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4818 Lloyd Ct. (College St.), Unknown, Denton County, Texas.

313. Damage Prevention 033377: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2717 N. Story Rd. (McClure St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

314. Damage Prevention 033378: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2741 Stalcup (Fitzhugh), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

315. Damage Prevention 033380: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4800 Earline (Lockwood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

316. Damage Prevention 033381: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8618 Merlin Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

317. Damage Prevention 033383: Allco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 865 Chestnut, Vidor, Orange County, Texas.
318. Damage Prevention 033384: Ed Koch Plumbing Repairs Specialist, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 618 Reppert St., Bacliff, Galveston County, Texas.
319. Damage Prevention 033386: Chevron U. S. A., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at South Loop 338 (IH 20 West Bound), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
320. Damage Prevention 033387: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 117 E. Magnolia (Fairview), Keene, Johnson County, Texas.
321. Damage Prevention 033389: McKee Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 Vietnam St., Palacios, Matagorda County, Texas.
322. Damage Prevention 033394: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5109 Prestwick (Elderberry), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
323. Damage Prevention 033395: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2732 Texas Ave. (29th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.
324. Damage Prevention 033396: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 102 E. Montecristo Rd. (Closner), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.
325. Damage Prevention 033403: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 711 E. Collin (N. 4th), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.
326. Damage Prevention 033405: City of Keller enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 126 Bates St. (Hwy. 377), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.
327. Damage Prevention 033407: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 Main St. (Lakeshore Dr.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.
328. Damage Prevention 033410: Severn Trent Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 17802 West Little York Rd. (Langham Way Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
329. Damage Prevention 033411: Ace Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 4431 Juniper Bay (Bay Run), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

330. Damage Prevention 033412: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 157 Lake Carnegie Ct., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

331. Damage Prevention 033414: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13915 Bella Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

332. Damage Prevention 033416: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 137 (Hwy. 158), Garden City, Glasscock County, Texas.

333. Damage Prevention 033418: City of Alvin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 608 Linda Lane (Mustang Rd.), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

334. Damage Prevention 033420: SAWS enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 223 E. Southcross (Pleasanton), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

335. Damage Prevention 033421: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3811 Westerdale Dr., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

336. Damage Prevention 033422: Special Events enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 118 Main, Oglesby, Coryell County, Texas.

337. Damage Prevention 033423: D-square Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3850 Westglen Dr., Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

338. Damage Prevention 033424: Gesch Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 307, Garden City, Glasscock County, Texas.

339. Damage Prevention 033429: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR K (CR 9), Wheeler, Wheeler County, Texas.

340. Damage Prevention 033430: Four Winds Construction Co, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR K (CR 9), Wheeler, Wheeler County, Texas.

341. Damage Prevention 033433: Creative Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1209 Clover Dr., Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.

342. Damage Prevention 033434: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1819 Vidaurri Ave. (Sanchez), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

343. Damage Prevention 033435: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1109 Bentley (Newchester), Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

344. Damage Prevention 033439: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 701 Burch (Hwy. 16 (S. Norton)), Freer, Duval County, Texas.

345. Damage Prevention 033442: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 437 Pleasant Hills (Elam), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

346. Damage Prevention 033444: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 400 N. Lakeview, Lake Dallas, Denton County, Texas.

347. Damage Prevention 033449: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12110 Chimney Rock (Dryad), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

348. Damage Prevention 033451: Fambro Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 653 W. Washington, Stephenville, Erath County, Texas.

349. Damage Prevention 033453: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1098 N. Main St. (Lowe St.), Vidor, Orange County, Texas.

350. Damage Prevention 033459: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2515 5th St. (Carolyn), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

351. Damage Prevention 033462: Strand Excavating enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11900 Lake June Rd. (Hickory Tree Rd.), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.

352. Damage Prevention 033464: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 713 Bayou Crest Cir., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

353. Damage Prevention 033467: Will Fix It Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 7764 Woodridge (Rockhill), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

354. Damage Prevention 033468: City of Bryan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2500 Willow Bend (Burton), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

355. Damage Prevention 033470: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1655 Main St., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

356. Damage Prevention 033473: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4122 Faudree, Midland, Midland County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

357. Damage Prevention 033475: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14145 Noel Rd. (Spring Valley Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

358. Damage Prevention 033476: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5541 Richard Ave. (McMillan), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

359. Damage Prevention 033479: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 607 Brockett St. (Glory), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas.

360. Damage Prevention 033487: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3302 Bishopton Cir., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

361. Damage Prevention 033489: Prestige Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2928 Hartwood Dr. (Annels Ct.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

362. Damage Prevention 033490: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Keeland Ln., New Waverly, Walker County, Texas.

363. Damage Prevention 033491: City of New Waverly enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Keeland Ln., New Waverly, Walker County, Texas.

364. Damage Prevention 033494: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 270 FM 247, Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.

365. Damage Prevention 033495: N.D. Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 270 FM 247, Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.

366. Damage Prevention 033499: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at MacArthur Blvd. (Grauwyler Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

367. Damage Prevention 033503: Troutman Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3234 Glade Springs Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.

368. Damage Prevention 033506: Harpole Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 176 (349), Tarzan, Martin County, Texas.

369. Damage Prevention 033509: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1504 109th St. (Santerre St.), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

370. Damage Prevention 033512: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 208 E. 31st St. (Walling Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

371. Damage Prevention 033515: Conrad Construction Co., Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 28th St., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

372. Damage Prevention 033516: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 28th St., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

373. Damage Prevention 033518: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Palametto Trl., Lot #19, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

374. Damage Prevention 033523: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19th S.W. (Kaufman St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

375. Damage Prevention 033529: Base Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10209 Stewart Rd. (99th St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

376. Damage Prevention 033530: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10209 Stewart Rd. (99th St.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

377. Damage Prevention 033532: City of Queen City enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 306 Curley, Queen City, Cass County, Texas.

378. Damage Prevention 033533: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 306 Curley, Queen City, Cass County, Texas.

379. Damage Prevention 033534: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5701 Washington (Malone St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

380. Damage Prevention 033538: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Stoneway Dr. (Windrock St.), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

381. Damage Prevention 033540: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Loop 463, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

382. Damage Prevention 033544: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9900 N.W. HK Dodgen Loop (Wedland Rd.), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

383. Damage Prevention 033548: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21711 Hannover Village Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

384. Damage Prevention 033550: Cherry Demolition enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6800 Helmers (Comile St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

385. Damage Prevention 033551: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6800 Helmers (Comile St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

386. Damage Prevention 033553: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2610 42nd (Austin Ave.), Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.

387. Damage Prevention 033557: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 203 S. Hillside Dr., Beeville, Bee County, Texas.

388. Damage Prevention 033559: City of Hearne enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at W. 9th (Milam St.), Hearne, Robertson County, Texas.

389. Damage Prevention 033560: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. 9th (Milam St.), Hearne, Robertson County, Texas.

390. Damage Prevention 033562: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1322 Meadow Green (Green Stone), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

391. Damage Prevention 033565: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5305 Phelps (Chapel Lane), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

392. Damage Prevention 033566: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11800 Greenspark Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

393. Damage Prevention 033568: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1719 Riveroaks Cir. (Riveroaks Dr.), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.

394. Damage Prevention 033569: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4530 Otterbury Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

395. Damage Prevention 033570: Yordi Excavation, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 921 Lost Heather (Old Decatur Rd.), Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas.

396. Damage Prevention 033576: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2116 Turner Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

397. Damage Prevention 033577: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 505 Forest Trace (S. Lakeshore), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

398. Damage Prevention 033578: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2501 Shelton St. (Boston St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

399. Damage Prevention 033581: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5505 Fernview (Chasewick), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

400. Damage Prevention 033592: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Business 83 (S. Illinois), Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas.

401. Damage Prevention 033593: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Churchill Way (Hillcrest), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

402. Damage Prevention 033597: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8200 Wavertree Ct. (Plantation Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

403. Damage Prevention 033603: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6007 Davenport Rd., Dallas, Collin County, Texas.

404. Damage Prevention 033605: H & H Electrical Contractors Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1201 Alicia Ann Dr., Sachse, Dallas County, Texas.

405. Damage Prevention 033608: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1239 Verde Trails Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

406. Damage Prevention 033619: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2966 Sunnyvale St. (Sutter St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

407. Damage Prevention 033623: City of Trinity enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 106 Crestway St., Trinity, Trinity County, Texas.

408. Damage Prevention 033630: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 9 9th St. (Ravinia Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

409. Damage Prevention 033634: Don Skaggs Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 316 W. Coffin (Hwy. 91), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

410. Damage Prevention 033637: Capital Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Bulverde Rd. (Smithson Valley Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

411. Damage Prevention 033638: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5611 Moss Glenn Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

412. Damage Prevention 033650: Tri County Electric Cooperative enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 9416 Sage Meadow Trl. (Heritage Trace Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

413. Damage Prevention 033651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 607 E. Elm (Ivy St.), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

414. Damage Prevention 033654: Kelly Burt Dozer enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1410 Cavitt Ave. (Coulter), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

415. Damage Prevention 033656: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2920 Fordham Rd. (Bonnie View), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

416. Damage Prevention 033661: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 614 Brookfield Dr. (N. Glenbrook), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

417. Damage Prevention 033663: City of Groveton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 202 E. Front St., Groveton, Trinity County, Texas.

418. Damage Prevention 033666: Conrad Construction Co., Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8740 Long Point Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

419. Damage Prevention 033670: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7413 Faith Dr., Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.

420. Damage Prevention 033676: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 113 S. Emerson (Texas), Mart, McLennan County, Texas.

421. Damage Prevention 033677: DMI Corporation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1413 Maple St. (S. Ave. B), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

422. Damage Prevention 033678: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 165 Castellano (Motecillo), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

423. Damage Prevention 033682: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Milwaukee (110th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

424. Damage Prevention 033688: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8200 S. Kirkwood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

425. Damage Prevention 033689: St. Foundation Drilling, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 17619 La Cantera Pkwy. (Vance Jackson), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

426. Damage Prevention 033690: William D Smith enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1415 Aldine Mail Rd. 21, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

427. Damage Prevention 033691: Insite Utility Locators enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6402 Gate Ridge Cir. (Guthrie), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

428. Damage Prevention 033692: I.E.S. Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1400 Bateman Ln. (Kerr Lane), Celina, Collin County, Texas.

429. Damage Prevention 033699: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 W. Corporate Dr. (SH 121), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

430. Damage Prevention 033701: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4801 Westport Pkwy. (Park Vista), Westlake, Tarrant County, Texas.

431. Damage Prevention 033703: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13000 Independence Pkwy. (Westport Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

432. Damage Prevention 033704: City of Parker enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4500 Boulder (Willow Ridge), Parker, Collin County, Texas.

433. Damage Prevention 033706: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4500 Boulder (Willow Ridge), Parker, Collin County, Texas.

434. Damage Prevention 033709: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7651 Esters Blvd. #A (Reese Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

435. Damage Prevention 033710: Diaz Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7651 Esters Blvd. #A (Reese Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

436. Damage Prevention 033715: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4148 History Circle (Crescent), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.

437. Damage Prevention 033717: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 696 Cumberland Ridge, League City, Harris County, Texas.

438. Damage Prevention 033721: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19327 Twin Buttes Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

439. Damage Prevention 033722: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 224 S. Wilson (Eldred), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.

440. Damage Prevention 033728: Digicom enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Cherokee St. (Stephanie St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

441. Damage Prevention 033733: South Plains Electric Coop enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at FM 2641 (CR 2700), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

442. Damage Prevention 033734: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at FM 2641 (CR 2700), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

443. Damage Prevention 033739: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Scharhauer Rd. (Odessa St.), Goldsmith, Ector County, Texas.

444. Damage Prevention 033744: K&S Backhoe Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at Deer Trl., Temple, Bell County, Texas.

445. Damage Prevention 033748: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1630 E. Lamar (Baird Farm Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

446. Damage Prevention 033762: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 710 Texas St. (Frame), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

447. Damage Prevention 033765: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Parklane Blvd. (Century Square Blvd.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

448. Damage Prevention 033768: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 209 Lakeshore Rd. (Shahan Rd.), Unknown, Denton County, Texas.

449. Damage Prevention 033770: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4108 Opus Ct. (Sanoma Bend), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

450. Damage Prevention 033771: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2719 Violet St., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

451. Damage Prevention 033773: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1818 Hwy. 175 (Cain), Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.

452. Damage Prevention 033776: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 24811 Crystal Leaf Ln. (Ruby Red Ln.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

453. Damage Prevention 033777: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at SH 322 Estes Pkwy. (Huntsman Way), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

454. Damage Prevention 033783: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at southeast corner of Egger (E. Oak), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.

455. Damage Prevention 033790: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 805 Caldwell (5th St.), Lexington, Lee County, Texas.

456. Damage Prevention 033794: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1036 E. Elm St. (Givens St.), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

457. Damage Prevention 033799: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 407 E. Ave. D (Musgrove), Sweetwater, Nolan County, Texas.

458. Damage Prevention 033805: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3609 Kemp (Maplewood), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.

459. Damage Prevention 033809: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1900 Aspen Ct. (Pearson Ln.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

460. Damage Prevention 033815: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10440 Markisom (Vista Park Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

461. Damage Prevention 033816: Sosa Utilities Directional Boring enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10440 Markisom (Vista Park Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

462. Damage Prevention 033817: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 513 S.E. 2nd St. (Brannon St.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

463. Damage Prevention 033819: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 513 S.E. 2nd St. (Brannon St.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

464. Damage Prevention 033822: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3500 Lincoln Ave. (N.W. 36th St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

465. Damage Prevention 033826: Mabak Directional Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2800 Perkins Dr. (Waterview), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

466. Damage Prevention 033830: Green Scene, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 190 Zaragoza (Joe Battle), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

467. Damage Prevention 033831: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 215 15th St., Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

468. Damage Prevention 033833: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 307 (FM 1379), Greenwood, Midland County, Texas.

469. Damage Prevention 033834: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 4218 Swashbuckle, Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

470. Damage Prevention 033836: Rudd Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8160 Greer Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

471. Damage Prevention 033839: Lucia's Oaks enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2910 Majesty Row, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

472. Damage Prevention 033841: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 410 E. Charles St. (S. Hedwig), Riesel, McLennan County, Texas.

473. Damage Prevention 033849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12930 Windfall Cir. (Jordan Valley Rd.), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.

474. Damage Prevention 033855: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 20 (CR X), Kress, Swisher County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

475. Damage Prevention 033857: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22527 Falvel Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

476. Damage Prevention 033859: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 8304 Autumn Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

477. Damage Prevention 033861: South Plains Telephone Coop enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 1471 (CR 173), Ralls, Crosby County, Texas.

478. Damage Prevention 033864: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 32 Meadow View, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

479. Damage Prevention 033865: City of Abilene enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1934 Ballinger (Fulton), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.

480. Damage Prevention 033867: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Hillside Ave., Austin, Travis County, Texas.

481. Damage Prevention 033869: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2035 Royal (Newkirk), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

482. Damage Prevention 033870: Northeast Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at S. Geneva (E.Walker), Breckenridge, Stephens County, Texas.

483. Damage Prevention 033871: Portland Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 12842 Chamberlain Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

484. Damage Prevention 033874: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800 Blk. McKinney St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

485. Damage Prevention 033876: Medina Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 83 Joliet (83rd St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

486. Damage Prevention 033880: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9020 Pecos Pl., Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.

487. Damage Prevention 033883: Wayne Holden & Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3902 Pine St., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

488. Damage Prevention 033884: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 831 Sunset Ave. (Tyler), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

489. Damage Prevention 033885: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8865 Random Rd. (Royal Harbor), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

490. Damage Prevention 033886: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3514 Bob O. Link Dr. (Chime St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

491. Damage Prevention 033888: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1040 Benton Ave. (Old Handley Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

492. Damage Prevention 033889: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 600 Woodline Dr. (Richard Rd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

493. Damage Prevention 033890: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1901 Canterbury Dr. (Indian Creek), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

494. Damage Prevention 033892: City of College Station enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1502 Texas Ave. (Miliff), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

495. Damage Prevention 033893: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1502 Texas Ave. (Miliff), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

496. Damage Prevention 033902: City of Reklaw enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 13866 FM 225 S. (FM 1798), Laneville, Rusk County, Texas.

497. Damage Prevention 033904: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 5611 Ave. L RR (56th), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

498. Damage Prevention 033906: J-N Fence Company, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2314 Shiloh Ln. (Vicksburg), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

499. Damage Prevention 033907: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2314 Shiloh Ln. (Vicksburg), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

500. Damage Prevention 033909: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2503 11th St. (12th St.), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

501. Damage Prevention 033911: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 920 Florida, Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.

502. Damage Prevention 033915: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1701 W. 30th St. (Jefferson St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

503. Damage Prevention 033919: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2624 Witsome Loop (Carlson Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

504. Damage Prevention 033920: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 528 Wild West Dr. (Branding Iron), Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas.

505. Damage Prevention 033934: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1405 Park Palisades Dr. (Oakmont Dr.), Corinth, Denton County, Texas.

506. Damage Prevention 033938: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1470 N. Kimball Ave. (Dove Rd.), Sour Lake, Tarrant County, Texas.

507. Damage Prevention 033948: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800 Emily Dr. (E. Lancaster), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

508. Damage Prevention 033958: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3104 E. 12th St. (McKinley Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

509. Damage Prevention 033961: Keystone Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 707 Cardinal Ln., Bldg. M (S. 2nd St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

510. Damage Prevention 033973: Tron Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 200-A Hwy. 332 E., Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.

511. Damage Prevention 033975: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 205 Country Club, El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

512. Damage Prevention 033982: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 341 (CR 314), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

513. Damage Prevention 033986: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 420 N. Planters St. (College St.), Emory, Rains County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

514. Damage Prevention 033994: New Generation Mechanical, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1356 W. Main St. (Old Orchard), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

515. Damage Prevention 033996: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1356 W. Main St. (Old Orchard), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

516. Damage Prevention 034005: McPherson Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2351 Lakeside (International Pkwy.), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.

517. Damage Prevention 034008: BTU Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 15703 Buffalo Creek Loop (Greens Praire Trl. & Royder Rd.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

518. Damage Prevention 034013: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2074 Lake Country Dr. (Lamar), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

519. Damage Prevention 034024: McLeans SP Installation, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 721 E. Main (Ave. C), Brownfield, Terry County, Texas.

520. Damage Prevention 034025: E.P. Brady, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10895 Jake Pearson Rd., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.

521. Damage Prevention 034030: Sunland Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 32nd & Redbud Ave. (Hwy. 366), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

522. Damage Prevention 034037: ARS Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 910 Francitas Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

523. Damage Prevention 034044: Calco Contracting, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 303 Hagerman (Garrow), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

524. Damage Prevention 034050: Jimenez Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7021 Kewanee (70th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

525. Damage Prevention 034052: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 1102 Westmount Ave. (Ft. Worth Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

526. Damage Prevention 034054: South Bay Gunitite, Incorporated enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1133 Key St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

527. Damage Prevention 034060: City of San Benito enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 201 South Crockett (Robinson), San Benito, Cameron County, Texas.

528. Damage Prevention 034062: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1219 W. Sanford St. (Davis Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

529. Damage Prevention 034072: Horizon Lawn & Landscape, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18219 E. Willow Oak Bend Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

530. Damage Prevention 034077: City of West enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 204 S. Harrison St. (W. Spruce), West, McLennan County, Texas.

531. Damage Prevention 034079: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 419 Gatewood Rd. (Tranquility), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

532. Damage Prevention 034080: Slack & Co. Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 3300 W. Dallas (Rochow), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

533. Damage Prevention 034090: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1509 San Gabriel (Angelina Bend Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

534. Damage Prevention 034094: Hargrave Elect enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15900 Guinstead, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

535. Damage Prevention 034102: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 S. Mesquite St. (Rose St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

536. Damage Prevention 034104: H & T Utilities, L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 511 S. Main St. (E. 6th St.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.

537. Damage Prevention 034111: Tyson Fogle, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2337 Stableridge Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

538. Damage Prevention 034113: Xit Paving & Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 111 Main St. (Eldorado Pkwy.), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

539. Damage Prevention 034114: City of Seminole enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 709 N.E. 3rd St., Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.

540. Damage Prevention 034117: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2018 Meadow Cir. S. (Glenbrook), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

541. Damage Prevention 034119: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5609 Bitterwood Dr. (Southwick Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

542. Damage Prevention 034120: ARS Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1912 Lauderdale St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

543. Damage Prevention 034121: Hardin Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 166 Scenic Valley #2 (Hwy. 16), Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.

544. Damage Prevention 034126: Ritter Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy. 349 (FM 2401), Rankin, Upton County, Texas.

545. Damage Prevention 034127: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 349 (FM 2401), Rankin, Upton County, Texas.

546. Damage Prevention 034131: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at 330 Gonzales, El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

547. Damage Prevention 034138: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 11700 Valle Del Paseo (Valle Los Nogales), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

548. Damage Prevention 034139: Danny Sander Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11700 Valle Del Paseo (Valle Los Nogales), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

549. Damage Prevention 034143: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2610 W. Bowie St. (Sandage Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

550. Damage Prevention 034151: Nerie Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 519 Wood Vista Dr. (Wood Forest Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

551. Damage Prevention 034155: Landscapes Unlimited enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8101 Bissonnet St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

552. Damage Prevention 034176: City of Midland enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2010 Harvard (N. St.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

553. Damage Prevention 034178: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 16 Garden Square (E. Lawndale Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

554. Damage Prevention 034193: Chaparral Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(e) and 18.11(b), at 15822 Pine Country Blvd. (Pine Tree), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

555. Damage Prevention 034194: Powerhouse Electrical Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 180 Snow Owl Hollow, Buda, Hays County, Texas.

556. Damage Prevention 034204: Apex Plumbing Heating & Air, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.6(b), at 302 Juanita (Norma St.), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.

557. Damage Prevention 034220: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Minue (Torch), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

558. Damage Prevention 034232: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2306 Berkshire Way (Foxboro), Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.

559. Damage Prevention 034241: NAE Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 711 Sycamore St. (Kirven), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

560. Damage Prevention 034256: Jim Berry Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 15 Iris Cir. (Judson Rd.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.

561. Damage Prevention 034257: Associated Pipe Line Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 489 (CR 685), Dew, Freestone County, Texas.

562. Damage Prevention 034294: Shooter and Lindsey, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2323 E. Mossy Oak Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

563. Damage Prevention 034357: Woe Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 502 Hughes Dr. (N. O'Connor), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

564. Damage Prevention 034360: R & D Burns Brothers, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 225 Hudson Ave. (Ferenz), Crowley, Tarrant County, Texas.

MINUTES – November 13, 2014

565. Damage Prevention 034389: Isbell Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 5100 (State Hwy. 349), Unknown, Martin County, Texas.

566. Damage Prevention 034391: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1213, Midland, Midland County, Texas.

567. Damage Prevention 034392: Ritter Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1213, Midland, Midland County, Texas.

568. Damage Prevention 034398: 5758 Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 30th (Ball), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

569. Damage Prevention 034419: Pivaral Lawn Care, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4518 Lake Village Dr., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

570. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends. No update was given.

571. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

The Railroad Commission Executive Director Milton Rister welcomed the Commission's new Communications Director Rich Parsons and the new Director of Gas Services Kari French.

FINANCIAL SERVICES

572. FY 2014 Annual Financial Report.
The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

573. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds: Requisition Number 455-15-0098, for sixteen (16) wells in Wilson County, District 01; estimated value \$498,645.00.

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

574. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds: Requisition Number 455-15-0176, for ten (10) wells in Ector County, District 08; estimated value \$485,630.00

The Commission unanimously approved staff's recommendation.

COMMISSIONERS

Commissioner Smitherman

575. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

The Commission received an update from the General Counsel Lindil Fowler.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

576. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.

The meeting was moved to a closed meeting @ 11:15 a.m. in the Willa Mae Conference Room (12-100)

PUBLIC INPUT

577. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

The conference was adjourned at 12:10 p.m.